Office of the University Registrar
1/F Administration Building

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

Telefax: +63 53 563 7067; +63 53 565 0600

STATE UNIVERSITY Email:registrar@vsu.edu.ph

Website: www.vst.edu.ph

August 6, 2020

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM THIS MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that Mr. Robert Jay C. Caindoc graduated on June 22, 2020 with
the degree of Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness (BSAB) from Visayas State University
(VSU), Visca, Baybay City, Leyte as per VSU Board of Regents Resolution No. 30, s. 2020
dated April 28, 2020.

This certification is issued to Mr. Caindoc for employment purposes.

-

Gt e @—u)"\.{x
MARWEN A. CASTANEDA
University Registrar S’V

NOT VALID WITHOUT SEAL

[ Q 1 gf”ii”" Vision: A globally competitive university for science, technology, and environmental conservation, Page 1 of 1
POSUEEE Mission: Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledge FM-VSU-04
and innovative technologies for sustainable communities and environment. v0.05-04-2020

No.

|
i

TOVRheiniand |

E www.tuv.com
¥ 1D 9108658743



Office of the University Registrar
1/F Administration Building

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

Telefax: +63 53 563 7067; +63 53 565 0600

STATE UNIVERSITY Email:registrar@vsu.edu.ph

Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

August 6, 2020
CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM THIS MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that Mr. Robert Jay C. Caindoc (15-1-01242), a fourth year
Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness (BSAB) student of the Visayas State University, Visca,
Baybay City, Leyte, obtained the following ratings during the term(s) indicated below:

Course No. Descriptive Title Final Completion Units

First Semester, SY 2015 - 2016

Chem 11 GENERAL CHEMISTRY | 2.75 4.0
CSci 21 INFORMATION and COMMUNICATION 2.00 3.0
TECHNOLOGY: CONCEPTS & SKILLS
Engl 11 STUDY and THINKING SKILLS 1.75 3.0
Esci 121 ENGINEERING GRAPHICS | 2.00 2.0
Math 13 COLLEGE ALGEBRA AND TRIGONOMETRY  2.50 5.0
MTec 111 WORKSHOP THEORY AND PRACTICE 1 2.00 2.0
NSTP 11r RESERVE OFFICERS TRAINING CORPS 2.00 3.0
(ROTC)
PhEd 11 PHYSICAL FITNESS AND GYMNASTICS 1.75 2.0
Second Semester, SY 2015 - 2016
Engl 12 WRITING IN THE DISCIPLINE 2.25 3.0
ESci 124 SAFETY MANAGEMENT 5.00 NONE
ESci 131 ENGINEERING GRAPHICS 2 (AUTOCAD) 5.00 NONE
Math 103a ADVANCED ALGEBRA - =
MTec 116 MACHINE SHOP THEORY AND PRACTICE 2.25 2.0
ScSci1b PHILIPPINE HISTORY 2.00 3:0
ScSc 16 LIFE AND WORKS OF RIZAL 2.75 3.0
NSTP 12r RESERVE OFFICERS TRAINING CORPS 3.00 3.0
(ROTC)
PhEd 12 RECREATIONAL GAMES, RHYTMIC 1.75 2.0

ACTIVITIES & DANCE
First Semester, SY 2017 - 2018

Biol 11 GENERAL BIOLOGY 2.25 4.0

Econ 11 GENERAL ECONOMICS WITH LAND 2.50 3.0
REFORM & TAXATION

Fili 11 KOMUNIKASYON SA AKADEMIKONG 1.50 3.0
FILIPINO

Huma 11 INTRODUCTION TO HUMANITIES 1.50 3.0

Psyc 11 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 2.00 3.0

Soci 11 SOCIETY AND CULTURE (with Family 2.50 3.0
Planning)

PhEd 13 TEAM SPORTS 1.25 2.0

Second Semester, SY 2017 - 2018

AnSc 22 PRINCIPLES OF ANIMAL PRODUCTION 2.25 340

Fili 12 PAGBASA AT PAGSULAT TUNGO SA 1.50 3.0
PANANALIKSIK

Hort 22 GENERAL HORTICULTURE 2:25 3.0

Math 101 ELEMENTARY CALCULUS 2.75 3.0

<continue to next page>

f; N M oy e . - . - .

_[ Q Swem " Vision: A globally competitive university for science, technology, and environmental conservation. Page | of 3
&% L TR Mission: Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledge FM-VSU-04
fIoVr sy and innovative technologies for sustainable communities and environment. v 05-04-2020

ot B Trosecerés ZP)"-H&
No.,



VISAYAS

STATE UNIVERSITY

Office of the University Registrar

1/F Administration Building
Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

Telefax: +63 53 563 7067; +63 53 565 0600

Email:registrar@vsu.edu.ph
Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Robert Jay C. Caindoc (15-1-01242)

Course No.

Math 12
Mgmt 101

PPrt 21
PhEd 14

Phys 11
Spch 11

Agro 195
Agro 21
Econ 101b

Engl 21
Mgmt 113

Mgmt 117

Mgmt 121
Phil 11

Stat 21
AEng 40

Econ 102
Mgmt 102

Mgmt 114
Mgmt 115

Mgmt 132
Mgmt 134

Mgmt 136
Mgmt 138

Mgmt 139

AgEx 133
FLng110
Hort 195
ScSc 24
Mgmt 135

Mgmt 137

Descriptive Title

BSAB-4
Final Completion Units

Second Semester, SY 2017 - 2018 (cont’d)

PLANE TRIGONOMETRY
CONCEPT AND DYNAMICS OF
MANAGEMENT
PRINCIPLES OF PLANT PROTECTION
INDIVIDUAL-DUAL SPORTS

Summer, SY 2017 - 2018
GENERAL PHYSICS
SPEECH COMMUNICATION

2.00
1.00

2.50
1.50

1.50
2.00

First Semester, SY 2018 - 2019

PRACTICUM IN AGRONOMY
FUNDAMENTALS OF CROP PRODUCTION
INTERMEDIATE MICROECONOMICS
THEORY 1

INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE
INTRODUCTION TO MANAGERIAL
ECONOMICS

INTRODUCTION TO HUMAN BEHAVIOR IN
ORGANIZATION

PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING
INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY AND
ETHICS

ELEMENTARY STATISTICS

1.28

2.00
1.50

1.25

1.50
2.00

2.25

Second Semester, SY 2018 - 2019

FUNDAMENTALS OF AGRICULTURAL
ENGINEERING
MACROECONOMICS
INTRODUCTION TO AGRIBUSINESS
MANAGEMENT
INTRODUCTION TO ENTREPRENEURSHIP
INTRODUCTION TO PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING
INTRODUCTION TO MARKETING
MANAGEMENT
BUSINESS LAWS
INTRODUCTION TO MANAGEMENT
SCIENCE
ORGANIZATION AND MANAGEMENT OF
SMALL BUSINESS

Summer, SY 2018 - 2019
AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION AND
COMMUNICATION
FOREIGN LANGUAGE
PRACTICUM IN HORTICULTURE

POLITICS AND GOVERNANCE (with Philippine

Constitution)

3.00

2.00
1.78

1.25

1.25

=
NN
ISEORS

First Semester, SY 2019 - 2020

INTRODUCTION TO INTERNATIONAL
MARKETING

INTRODUCTION TO INVESTMENT
MANAGEMENT

<continue to next page>

1.75

1.00

3.0
3.0

3.0
2.0

4.0
3.0

2.0
3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0

3.0
3.0
2.0
3.0
3.0

3.0

" QA M ment ye o

1 g S Vision:
i S0 $001:2015 PSR %
| 3 Mission:

| TOVAneintand |
.t com
W S

A globally competitive university for science, technology, and environmental conservation.
Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledge

and innovative technologies for sustainable communities and environment.

No.,

Page 2 of 3

FM-VSU-04
0 05-64-2029

_ -6



Office of the University Registrar
1/F Administration Building
Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

Telefax: +63 53 563 7067, +63 53 565 0600
STATE UNIVERSITY Emailregistrar@vsu.edu.ph

Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Robert Jay C. Caindoc (15-1-01242) BSAB-4
Course No. Descriptive Title Final Completion Units

First Semester, SY 2019 — 2020 (cont’d)

Mgmt 141 INTRODUCTION TO PRODUCTION & 2.25 3.0
OPERATION MANAGEMENT

Mgmt 143 INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL 1.25 3.0
MANAGEMENT

Mgmt 145 INTRODUCTION TO PFS/PROJECT BENEFIT 1.50 3.0
MONITORING EVALUATION

Mgmt 151 INTRODUCTION TO STRATEGIC 2.00 3.0
MANAGEMENT

Mgmt 197 AGRIBUSINESS RESEARCH 2.00 3.0
METHODOLOGIES

Mgmt 199 UNDERGRADUATE SEMINAR 1.50 1.0

Soil 110 SOILS AND SOIL MANAGEMENT 2.25 3.0

Second Semester, SY 2019 - 2020
Mgmt 189 PRACTICUM 1.25 6.0

This certification is issued upon the request of Mr. Caindoc for employment
purposes.

=
P-e. SIS
MARWEN A. CASTANEDA
University Registrarg,,

OR NO. 0592674
Dated : August 6, 2020

7 a2\ Managsment g — ~ - -
{ g ‘ issygr;r:wtms Vision: A globally competitive university for science, technology, and environmental conservation. Page 3 of 3
ey ; Mission: Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledge FM-VSU-04
inlas & : . s o . v e - 1ya=
W oz and innovative technologies for sustainable communities and environment. VO 05-04-2020
S 9108658749 5

No.



