

Office of the University Registrar

1/F Administration Building Visca, Baybay City, Leyte Telefax: +63 53 563 7067; +63 53 565 0600

Email:registrar@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

August 6, 2020

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM THIS MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that **Mr. Robert Jay C. Caindoc** graduated on June 22, 2020 with the degree of Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness (BSAB) from Visayas State University (VSU), Visca, Baybay City, Leyte as per VSU Board of Regents Resolution No. 30, s. 2020 dated April 28, 2020.

This certification is issued to Mr. Caindoc for employment purposes.

MARWEN A. CASTANEDA University Registrar

NOT VALID WITHOUT SEAL



Vision:

Mission:

A globally competitive university for science, technology, and environmental conservation. Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledge and innovative technologies for sustainable communities and environment.



Office of the University Registrar

1/F Administration Building

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte Telefax: +63 53 563 7067; +63 53 565 0600 Email:registrar@vsu.edu.ph

Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

August 6, 2020

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM THIS MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that Mr. Robert Jay C. Caindoc (15-1-01242), a fourth year Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness (BSAB) student of the Visayas State University, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte, obtained the following ratings during the term(s) indicated below:

Course No.	Descriptive Title	<u>Final</u>	Completion	<u>Units</u>	
	First Semester, SY 2015 - 2016	1 4 5 5			
Chem 11	GENERAL CHEMISTRY I	2.75		4.0	
CSci 21	INFORMATION and COMMUNICATION	2.00		3.0	
	TECHNOLOGY: CONCEPTS & SKILLS				
Engl 11	STUDY and THINKING SKILLS	1.75		3.0	
Esci 121	ENGINEERING GRAPHICS I	2.00		2.0	
Math 13	COLLEGE ALGEBRA AND TRIGONOMETRY	2.50		5.0	
MTec 111	WORKSHOP THEORY AND PRACTICE 1	2.00		2.0	
NSTP 11r	RESERVE OFFICERS TRAINING CORPS	2.00		3.0	
	(ROTC)				
PhEd 11	PHYSICAL FITNESS AND GYMNASTICS	1.75		2.0	
	Second Semester, SY 2015 - 2				
Engl 12	WRITING IN THE DISCIPLINE	2.25		3.0	
ESci 124	SAFETY MANAGEMENT	5.00		NONE	
ESci 131	ENGINEERING GRAPHICS 2 (AUTOCAD)	5.00		NONE	
Math 103a	ADVANCED ALGEBRA	-			
MTec 116	MACHINE SHOP THEORY AND PRACTICE	2.25		2.0	
ScSc 15	PHILIPPINE HISTORY	2.00		3.0	
ScSc 16	LIFE AND WORKS OF RIZAL	2.75		3.0	
NSTP 12r	RESERVE OFFICERS TRAINING CORPS	3.00		3.0	
	(ROTC)				
PhEd 12	RECREATIONAL GAMES, RHYTMIC	1.75		2.0	
	ACTIVITIES & DANCE				
	First Semester, SY 2017 - 2018				
Biol 11	GENERAL BIOLOGY	2.25		4.0	
Econ 11	GENERAL ECONOMICS WITH LAND	2.50		3.0	
	REFORM & TAXATION				
Fili 11	KOMUNIKASYON SA AKADEMIKONG	1.50		3.0	
	FILIPINO				
Huma 11	INTRODUCTION TO HUMANITIES	1.50		3.0	
Psyc 11	GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY	2.00		3.0	
Soci 11	SOCIETY AND CULTURE (with Family	2.50		3.0	
	Planning)				
PhEd 13	TEAM SPORTS	1.25		2.0	
	Second Semester, SY 2017 - 2	018			
AnSc 22	PRINCIPLES OF ANIMAL PRODUCTION	2.25		3.0	
Fili 12	PAGBASA AT PAGSULAT TUNGO SA	1.50		3.0	
	PANANALIKSIK				
Hort 22	GENERAL HORTICULTURE	2.25		3.0	
Math 101	ELEMENTARY CALCULUS	2.75		3.0	
<continue next="" page="" to=""></continue>					





Office of the University Registrar 1/F Administration Building Visca, Baybay City, Leyte Telefax: +63 53 563 7067; +63 53 565 0600

Email:registrar@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Robert Jay C. Caindoc (15-1-01242)			BSAB-4				
Course No.	Descriptive Title	<u>Final</u>	Completion	<u>Units</u>			
Tourist Take State Committee Committee State State Committee State							
	Second Semester, SY 2017 - 2		nt'd)	3.0			
Math 12	PLANE TRIGONOMETRY	2.00		3.0			
Mgmt 101	CONCEPT AND DYNAMICS OF	1.00		3.0			
22.04	MANAGEMENT	2.50		3.0			
PPrt 21	PRINCIPLES OF PLANT PROTECTION	1.50		2.0			
PhEd 14	INDIVIDUAL-DUAL SPORTS	1.50		2.0			
A American	Summer, SY 2017 - 2018	1.50		4.0			
Phys 11	GENERAL PHYSICS	2.00		3.0			
Spch 11	SPEECH COMMUNICATION First Semester, SY 2018 - 2019			0.0			
105	PRACTICUM IN AGRONOMY	1.25		2.0			
Agro 195	FUNDAMENTALS OF CROP PRODUCTION	1.50		3.0			
Agro 21	INTERMEDIATE MICROECONOMICS	1.25		3.0			
Econ 101b		1.23		5.0			
F 104	THEORY 1 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE	2.00		3.0			
Engl 21	INTRODUCTION TO EFFERATORE	1.50		3.0			
Mgmt 113		1.50		0.0			
Manat 117	ECONOMICS INTRODUCTION TO HUMAN BEHAVIOR IN	1.25		3.0			
Mgmt 117	ORGANIZATION	1.20		0.0			
Mant 101	PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING	1.50		3.0			
Mgmt 121 Phil 11	INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY AND	2.00		3.0			
Philiti	ETHICS	2.00		0.0			
Stat 21	ELEMENTARY STATISTICS	2.25		3.0			
Stat 21	Second Semester, SY 2018 - 2						
AEng 40	FUNDAMENTALS OF AGRICULTURAL	3.00		3.0			
ALIIG 40	ENGINEERING						
Econ 102	MACROECONOMICS	1.00		3.0			
Mgmt 102	INTRODUCTION TO AGRIBUSINESS	1.75		3.0			
Mgmt 102	MANAGEMENT						
Mgmt 114	INTRODUCTION TO ENTREPRENEURSHIP	1.25		3.0			
Mgmt 115	INTRODUCTION TO PERSONNEL	1.50		3.0			
9	MANAGEMENT						
Mgmt 132	MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING	1.25		3.0			
Mgmt 134	INTRODUCTION TO MARKETING	1.50		3.0			
	MANAGEMENT						
Mgmt 136	BUSINESS LAWS	2.00		3.0			
Mgmt 138	INTRODUCTION TO MANAGEMENT	1.75		3.0			
	SCIENCE						
Mgmt 139	ORGANIZATION AND MANAGEMENT OF	1.25		3.0			
	SMALL BUSINESS						
	Summer, SY 2018 - 2019			0.0			
AgEx 133	AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION AND	1.25		3.0			
	COMMUNICATION			2.0			
FLng110	FOREIGN LANGUAGE	1.75		3.0			
Hort 195	PRACTICUM IN HORTICULTURE	1.75		2.0			
ScSc 24	POLITICS AND GOVERNANCE (with Philippine	1.00		3.0			
Constitution)							
	First Semester, SY 2019 - 202			3.0			
Mgmt 135	INTRODUCTION TO INTERNATIONAL	1.75		5.0			
	MARKETING	1.00		3.0			
Mgmt 137	INTRODUCTION TO INVESTMENT	1.00		0.0			
	MANAGEMENT <continue next="" page<="" td="" to=""><td>></td><td></td><td></td></continue>	>					
	Continue to next page						





Office of the University Registrar

1/F Administration Building Visca, Baybay City, Leyte Telefax: +63 53 563 7067; +63 53 565 0600

Email:registrar@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Robert Jay C Course No.	C. Caindoc (15-1-01242) <u>Descriptive Title</u>	<u>Final</u>	BSAB- Completion	4 <u>Units</u>			
First Semester, SY 2019 - 2020 (cont'd)							
Mgmt 141	INTRODUCTION TO PRODUCTION &	2.25		3.0			
	OPERATION MANAGEMENT						
Mgmt 143	INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL	1.25		3.0			
Electrosity of a	MANAGEMENT						
Mgmt 145	INTRODUCTION TO PFS/PROJECT BENEFIT	1.50		3.0			
	MONITORING EVALUATION			0.0			
Mgmt 151	INTRODUCTION TO STRATEGIC	2.00		3.0			
	MANAGEMENT	And the second					
Mgmt 197	AGRIBUSINESS RESEARCH	2.00		3.0			
	METHODOLOGIES						
Mgmt 199	UNDERGRADUATE SEMINAR	1.50		1.0			
Soil 110	SOILS AND SOIL MANAGEMENT	2.25		3.0			
	Second Semester, SY 2019 - 2	020					
Mgmt 189	PRACTICUM	1.25		6.0			

This certification is issued upon the request of Mr. Caindoc for employment purposes.

> MÁRWEN A. CASTAÑEDA University Registrar

OR NO. 0592674

Dated: August 6, 2020

